
     TRI -Total Return Index

     Source: CESC, CSI, as at 31 March 2016

Annualized Return (%) Volatility (%)

Index

Level
1M 3M 6M YTD 1Y 3Y 5Y 1Y 3Y 5Y 1Y 3Y 5Y

5,136.99    2.66 14.20 30.44 30.44 74.81 -34.69 40.99 74.81 -13.24 7.11 27.95 32.43 30.97

6,430.39    3.65 15.56 32.69 32.69 78.58 -26.99 68.34 78.58 -9.95 10.98 27.87 32.33 30.88

     TRI -Total Return Index
     Volatility is based on daily returns.
     Source: CESC, CSI, as at 31 March 2016

Year

1-Way Index Turnover (%)

     CES China Cross Border Index Series are reviewed semi-annually. 
     Constituent changes and float share adjustments are implemented in June and December every year. 
     Source: CESC, CSI, as at 31 March 2016

     *The index universe includes the A shares listed on SSE and SZSE and the Mainland companies listed on HKEx

     Source: CESC, CSI, as at 31 March 2016

94.30

15.55

189.80

47.61

6.05

 Dividend Yield (%)  Weight of Largest Constituent (%)3.17

 PE Ratio 

 Gaming Sector Market Turnover Coverage (%)* Index Free Float Market Value (HKD Billion) 

 Largest Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion) 

 Smallest Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion) 

 Average Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion) 27.11

92.86

19.60 6.65 22.96

25.08

 Gaming Sector Market Value Coverage (%)*

 CES G10

TRI

Return (%)

Since

Base Date

71.23

114.35

Jun 2016 Dec 2016 Jun 2017

Hightlights 

The CES G10 serves as an objective benchmark reflecting the overall performance of the gaming industry. It can also be used for developing 
investment products. It is the world's only gaming index with futures 
 
Comprised of at most 10 largest gaming stocks listed in Hong Kong 
 
Free float-adjusted market value weighted index reflects market movements of stocks available for trading in the market 
 
Semi-annual rebalancing captures market movement while minimizing unnecessary churn  

-   
 
 
-   
 
-    
 
-    

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000
CES G10 (HKD)

CES G10 TRI (HKD)

Historical Performance  

Return and Volatility 

Index Turnover 

Index Fundamentals 

www.cesc.com 

Index Details 
Launch Date: 18 April 2016  

Base Date: 4 March 2011  

Base Index: 3,000  

Review: Semi-annually (Jun & Dec)  

Dissemination:  
Real time at 5-second intervals  

Constituents: at most 10 

Currency: HKD (real-time) &  
CNY (available end of day)  

Total Return Index: CNY & HKD  
(both available end of day) 

Information Vendor Codes  

AASTOCK: 110067 

Activ Financial: =CESG10.HK 

AFE Solutions: 837505  

Bloomberg: CESG10 

Infocast: CESG10  

Market Prizm: CESG10 

QPI: SEHK.HCESG10 

SIX financial: CESG10  

Telequote Data: CESG10  

Tele-Trend: CESG10 

Thomson Reuters:  HKCESG10 

Hong Kong 

Mainland 

Great Wisdom: CESG10  

Hexin Flush: CESG10  

Shanghai Qianlong: CESG10  

Wind: CESG10  

East Money: CESG10 

Index Dissemination 
CESC Website: www.cesc.om  

CSI Website: www.csindex.com.cn  

HKEX Website: www.hkex.com.hk  

SSE Website: www.sse.com.cn  

SZSE Website: www.szse.cn  

Contact Us 
Email: cescinfo@cesc.com  

1 

TRI-Total Return Index 
Source: CESC, CSI as at 30 Jun 2017 

TRI-Total Return Index 
Volatility is based on daily returns. 
Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017 

CES Indices are reviewed semi-annually. Constituent changes  and float share adjustments are implemented in June and December every year.  
Source: CESC, CSI,as at 30 Jun 2017 

* The index universe includes the  gaming stocks listed on HKEX 
Source: CESC, CSI, as at  30 Jun 2017 



 

DISCLAIMER

     TRI -Total Return Index

     Source: CESC, CSI, as at 31 March 2016

47.61
46.56
28.43
26.39
18.62
16.14

OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER

0.17
CES HKMI
CES A80

CES G10

0.45
0.55

OTHER 3.19

CES SCHK100

8.51

100.00

6 00200 MELCO INT'L DEV

13.90
5 00880 SJM HOLDINGS 9.81
4 02282 MGM CHINA

Total 189.80

SEHK

SEHK
SEHK

7 03918 NAGACORP 6.05SEHK

Weight

(%)
Rank

 Stock

Code Constituent Name

24.53
1

3 01128 WYNN MACAU 14.98
2 01928 SANDS CHINA LTD

00027 GALAXY ENT 25.08

Exchange

Type of

Shares*

Free Float

Market Capitalisation

(HKD Billion)

SEHK

SEHK
SEHK

OTHER

   
 

www.cesc.com 

  

  Constituents by Weight 

All information contained herein(the ''Information'') is provided for reference only, China Exchanges Services Company Limited (CESC) endeavours to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information but 
makes no warranty or representation as to its accuracy, completeness, reliability or suitability for any particular purpose. CESC accepts no liability(whether in tort or contract or otherwise) whatsoever to any 
person for any loss or damage arising from any inaccuracy or omission in the information or from any decision, action or non-action based on or in reliance upon the information.  
  
None of the Information is intended to constitute investment advice or a recommendation to make (or refrain from making) any kind of investment decision. Any person intends to use the Information or any 
part thereof should seek independent professional advice. 
  
Distribution, redistribution, reproduction, modification, transmission, use, reuse and/or storage of the Information in whole or in part, in any form or by any means are strictly prohibited without the prior written 
permission of  CESC. 
  
The Information is provided without warranties of any kind, either expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability, merchantable quality, title, fitness for a particular purpose, security and 
non-infringement. China Securities IndexCo.,Ltd.(CSI) will make its commercially reasonable endeavors to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information provided, but does not guarantee its accuracy and 
reliability and accepts no liability (whether in tort or contract or otherwise) for any loss or damage suffered by any person arising from any inaccuracies or omissions or for any reliance placed on such information. 
  
© 2017 China Exchanges Services Company Limited. All rights reserved. 
  
 

2 

SEHK:The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong *Type of shares classified as 'OTHER' are shares listed on HKEX excluding H shares 
Source: CESC,CSI,as at 30 Jun 2017  

  Correlation 

Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017 


