CESC INDEX OVERVIEW

CES GAMING TOP 10 INDEX (CES G10)



Hightlights

- The CES G10 serves as an objective benchmark reflecting the overall performance of the gaming industry. It can also be used for developing investment products. It is the world's only gaming index with futures
- Comprised of at most 10 largest gaming stocks listed in Hong Kong
- Free float-adjusted market value weighted index reflects market movements of stocks available for trading in the market
- Semi-annual rebalancing captures market movement while minimizing unnecessary churn

Index Details

Launch Date: 18 April 2016 Base Date: 4 March 2011 Base Index: 3,000

Review: Semi-annually (Jun & Dec)

Dissemination:

Real time at 5-second intervals Constituents: at most 10 Currency: HKD (real-time) & CNY (available end of day) Total Return Index: CNY & HKD (both available end of day)

Information Vendor Codes

Hong Kong

AASTOCK: 110067

AFE Solutions: 837505 Bloomberg: CESG10 Infocast: CESG10 Market Prizm: CESG10 QPI: SEHK.HCESG10 SIX financial: CESG10 Teleguote Data: CESG10 Tele-Trend: CESG10

Activ Financial: =CESG10.HK

Thomson Reuters: HKCESG10

Mainland

Great Wisdom: CESG10 Hexin Flush: CESG10 Shanghai Qianlong: CESG10

Wind: CESG10 East Money: CESG10

Index Dissemination

CESC Website: www.cesc.om CSI Website: www.csindex.com.cn HKEX Website: www.hkex.com.hk SSE Website: www.sse.com.cn SZSE Website: www.szse.cn

Contact Us

Email: cescinfo@cesc.com

Historical Performance



TRI-Total Return Index Source: CESC, CSI as at 30 Jun 2017

Return and Volatility

	Return (%)						Annualized Return (%)) Vo	Volatility (%)				
	Index Level	1M	ЗМ	6M	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	Since Base Date	1Y	3Y	5Y	1Y	3Y	5Y
CES G10	5,136.99	2.66	14.20	30.44	30.44	74.81	-34.69	40.99	71.23	74.81	-13.24	7.11	27.95	32.43	30.97
TRI	6,430.39	3.65	15.56	32.69	32.69	78.58	-26.99	68.34	114.35	78.58	-9.95	10.98	27.87	32.33	30.88

TRI-Total Return Index Volatility is based on daily returns. Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017

Index Turnover

Year	Jun 2016	Dec 2016	Jun 2017	
1-Way Index Turnover (%)	19.60	6.65	22.96	

CES Indices are reviewed semi-annually. Constituent changes and float share adjustments are implemented in June and December every year. Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017

Index Fundamentals

Dividend Yield (%)	3.17 Weight of Largest Constituent (%)	25.08
PE Ratio	15.55 Gaming Sector Market Value Coverage (%)*	92.86
Index Free Float Market Value (HKD Billion)	189.80 Gaming Sector Market Turnover Coverage (%)*	94.30
Largest Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion)	47.61	
Smallest Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion)	6.05	
Average Constituent Market Value (HKD Billion)	27.11	

^{*} The index universe includes the gaming stocks listed on HKEX Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017

www.cesc.com

CES GAMING TOP 10 INDEX (CES G10)

Constituents by Weight

Rank	Stock Code	Constituent Name	Exchange	Type of Shares*	Free Float Market Capitalisation (HKD Billion)	Weight (%)
1	00027	GALAXY ENT	SEHK	OTHER	47.61	25.08
2	01928	SANDS CHINA LTD	SEHK	OTHER	46.56	24.53
3	01128	WYNN MACAU	SEHK	OTHER	28.43	14.98
4	02282	MGM CHINA	SEHK	OTHER	26.39	13.90
5	00880	SJM HOLDINGS	SEHK	OTHER	18.62	9.81
6	00200	MELCO INT'L DEV	SEHK	OTHER	16.14	8.51
7	03918	NAGACORP	SEHK	OTHER	6.05	3.19
				Total	189.80	100.00

^{*}Type of shares classified as 'OTHER' are shares listed on HKEX excluding H shares Source: CESC,CSI,as at 30 Jun 2017

SEHK: The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong

Correlation

	CES G10	
CES SCHK100	0.55	
CES HKMI	0.45	
CES A80	0.17	

Source: CESC, CSI, as at 30 Jun 2017

DISCLAIMER

All information contained herein(the "Information") is provided for reference only, China Exchanges Services Company Limited (CESC) endeavours to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information but makes no warranty or representation as to its accuracy, completeness, reliability or suitability for any particular purpose. CESC accepts no liability(whether in tort or contract or otherwise) whatsoever to any person for any loss or damage arising from any inaccuracy or omission in the information or from any decision, action or non-action based on or in reliance upon the information.

None of the Information is intended to constitute investment advice or a recommendation to make (or refrain from making) any kind of investment decision. Any person intends to use the Information or any part thereof should seek independent professional advice.

Distribution, redistribution, reproduction, modification, transmission, use, reuse and/or storage of the Information in whole or in part, in any form or by any means are strictly prohibited without the prior written permission of CESC.

The Information is provided without warranties of any kind, either expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability, merchantable quality, title, fitness for a particular purpose, security and non-infringement. China Securities IndexCo.,Ltd.(CSI) will make its commercially reasonable endeavors to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information provided, but does not guarantee its accuracy and reliability and accepts no liability (whether in tort or contract or otherwise) for any loss or damage suffered by any person arising from any inaccuracies or omissions or for any reliance placed on such information.

©2017 China Exchanges Services Company Limited. All rights reserved.

www.cesc.com 2